Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Leslie Kirkegaard	01/11/2007
Glen Ford	01/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Auric Enterprises, LLC
Street Address:	155 East Pearl Street, Suite 200
City:	Jackson
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	83001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11248214
Application Number:	60800010
Application Number:	11512148
PCT Number:	US0600338

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-659-6941 Phone:

Email: jmolinoff@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey S. Molinoff

Address Line 1: 1901 L Street NW, Suite 800

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28838-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey S. Molinoff

PATENT REEL: 018749 FRAME: 0184

500206345

Total Attachments: 16 source=11248214 Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=11248214 Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=11248214 Patent Assignment#page3.tif source=11248214 Patent Assignment#page4.tif source=60800010 Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=60800010 Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=60800010 Patent Assignment#page3.tif source=60800010 Patent Assignment#page4.tif source=11512148 Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=11512148 Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=11512148 Patent Assignment#page3.tif source=11512148 Patent Assignment#page4.tif source=PCT US0600338 Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=PCT US0600338 Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=PCT US0600338 Patent Assignment#page3.tif source=PCT US0600338 Patent Assignment#page4.tif

U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 11/248,214

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS WE,

Leslie Kirkegaard, having an address at 11297 Windsor Court, Ijamsville, Maryland 21754,

AND,

Glen Ford, having an address at 9017 Nesbit Court, Montgomery Village, Maryland 20886,

(herinafter "Assignors"),

have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United

States of America entitled IMMUNO-GOLD LATERAL FLOW ASSAY (hereinafter "Assay")

for which U.S. Patent Application No. 11/248,214 was filed on October 13, 2005 (hereinafter

"the '214 Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS Auric Enterprises, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the

laws of Wyoming, having an address at 155 East Pearl Street, Suite 200, Jackson, Wyoming

83001 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and

to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign

countries which may be obtained therefore;

WHEREAS, Assignors desire to assign their entire right, title, and interest throughout the

world in and to the said IMMUNO-GOLD LATERAL FLOW ASSAY and the '214 Patent

Application;

AND WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest

throughout the world in and to the said IMMUNO-GOLD LATERAL FLOW ASSAY and the

'214 Patent Application in accordance with the terms and conditions of this instrument;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Assignee's agreement to enter into an Exclusive

Licensing Agreement with Assignor for the Patent Rights, Technology Rights and Trademark

Rights, as those terms are defined in the Exclusive Licensing Agreement, and for other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors

do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors

and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to said Application, including the right to

claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the

Application, including any national stage filings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions,

reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United

States and foreign countries which may be issued from said Application;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignors hereby agree with the said Assignee that

Assignors will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents,

and that Assignors will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but

at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do

such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's

enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and

obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or

extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention,

and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or

patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or

patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that

- 2 -

PATENT 18749 ERAME: 01

U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 11/248,214

the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal

representatives of Assignors and Assignee;

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY GRANTS the firm of DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application

number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of

the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

AND Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any

Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its

legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest

in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment.

- 3 -

IMMUNO-GOLD LATERAL FLOW ASSAY U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 11/248,214

By:	Leslie Kirkegaard
State of Maryland D.C. County of District of Clumbia Deborah Higginbetham, being of January, 2007 that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment and knows and understands to	g duly sworn, did depose and say this light day his Assignment; that he has read and signed the he contents thereof.
My Commission expires: Of 1409 By:	Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public District of Columbia My Commission Expires April 14, 2009 Glen Ford
State of Maryland D.(.)) ss: County of District of Columbia Deborah Higgin botham, being of January, 2007 that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment and knows and understands to	g duly sworn, did depose and say this 112 day his Assignment; that he has read and signed the he contents thereof.
My Commission expires: DA 114 09	Notary Public Deborah I. Higginbotham Notary Public District of Columbia My Commission Expires April 14, 2009

THREE DIMENSIONAL AIDS ASSAY

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/800,010

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE,

Leslie Kirkegaard, having an address at 11297 Windsor Court, Ijamsville, Maryland 21754,

AND,

Glen Ford, having an address at 9017 Nesbit Court, Montgomery Village, Maryland 20886,

(herinafter "Assignors"),

have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United

States of America entitled THREE DIMENSIONAL AIDS ASSAY (hereinafter "Assay") for

which U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/800,010 was filed on May 15, 2006

(hereinafter "the '010 Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS Auric Enterprises, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the

laws of Wyoming, having an address at 155 East Pearl Street, Suite 200, Jackson, Wyoming

83001 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and

to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign

countries which may be obtained therefore;

WHEREAS, Assignors desire to assign their entire right, title, and interest throughout the

world in and to the said THREE DIMENSIONAL AIDS ASSAY and the '010 Patent

Application;

AND WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest

throughout the world in and to the said THREE DIMENSIONAL AIDS ASSAY and the '010

Patent Application in accordance with the terms and conditions of this instrument;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Assignee's agreement to enter into an Exclusive Licensing Agreement with Assignor for the Patent Rights, Technology Rights and Trademark Rights, as those terms are defined in the Exclusive Licensing Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to said Application, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the Application, including any national stage filings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued from said Application;

Assignors will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignors will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that

- 2 -

THREE DIMENSIONAL AIDS ASSAY

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/800,010

the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal

representatives of Assignors and Assignee;

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY GRANTS the firm of DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application

number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of

the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

AND Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any

Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its

legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest

in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment.

- 3 -

PATENT

THREE DIMENSIONAL AIDS ASSAY

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/800,010

	Ву:	Leslie Kirkegaard	rd_
D.C. State of Maryland County of Distract of County Deborah Higgin of January, 2007 that he is auth foregoing Assignment and known	nbotham, being horized to execute th		y this <u>U^{rs}</u> day d and signed the
My Commission expires:	04 14 09 By:	Notary Public Glen Ford	Deborah I. Higginbotham Notary Public District of Columbia My Commission Expires April 14 2009
State of Maryland D.C. County of <u>District of Columny</u> Deborah Higg of October, 2006 that he is aut foregoing Assignment and known		duly sworn, did depose and sa his Assignment; that he has rea ne contents thereof.	ry this 11 12 day and signed the
My Commission expires:	04 14 09	Notary Public	Deborah I. Higginbotham NOTARY PUBLIC District of Columbia My Commission Expires

- 4 -

DC 28838-1 109399v5

IMMUNO-GOLD LATERAL FLOW ASSAY U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 11/512,148

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE,

Leslie Kirkegaard, having an address at 11297 Windsor Court, Ijamsville, Maryland 21754,

AND,

Glen Ford, having an address at 9017 Nesbit Court, Montgomery Village, Maryland 20886,

(herinafter "Assignors"),

have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United

States of America entitled IMMUNO-GOLD LATERAL FLOW ASSAY (hereinafter "Assay")

for which U.S. Patent Application No. 11/512,148 was filed on August 30, 2006 (hereinafter "the

'148 Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS Auric Enterprises, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the

laws of Wyoming, having an address at 155 East Pearl Street, Suite 200, Jackson, Wyoming

83001 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and

to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign

countries which may be obtained therefore;

WHEREAS, Assignors desire to assign their entire right, title, and interest throughout the

world in and to the said IMMUNO-GOLD LATERAL FLOW ASSAY and the '148 Patent

Application;

AND WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest

throughout the world in and to the said IMMUNO-GOLD LATERAL FLOW ASSAY and the

'148 Patent Application in accordance with the terms and conditions of this instrument;

PATENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Assignee's agreement to enter into an Exclusive

Licensing Agreement with Assignor for the Patent Rights, Technology Rights and Trademark

Rights, as those terms are defined in the Exclusive Licensing Agreement, and for other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors

do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors

and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to said Application, including the right to

claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the

Application, including any national stage filings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions,

reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United

States and foreign countries which may be issued from said Application;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignors hereby agree with the said Assignee that

Assignors will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents,

and that Assignors will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but

at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do

such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's

enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and

obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or

extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention,

and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or

patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or

patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that

- 2 -

PATENT

U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 11/512, 148

the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal

representatives of Assignors and Assignee;

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY GRANTS the firm of DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application

number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of

the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

AND Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any

Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its

legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest

in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment.

- 3 -

IMMUNO-GOLD LATERAL FLOW ASSAY U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 11/512, 148

	By: Leslie Kirkegaard Leslie Kirkegaard
State of Maryland D.C.) ss: County of District of Columbia Delegate Unit both	their data was all dames and southing 115 days
of January, 2007 that he is authorized to executive foregoing Assignment and knows and understand	, being duly sworn, did depose and say this <u>IIZ</u> day ecute this Assignment; that he has read and signed the stands the contents thereof.
My Commission expires: <u>D4 14 09</u>	Notary Public Deborah I: Higginbotham Notary Public District of Columbia My Commission Expires April 14, 2009 By: Glen Ford
State of Maryland D-C.) ss: County of <u>District of</u> Colymbia	
Deborah Higginbotham, of January, 2007 that he is authorized to execution foregoing Assignment and knows and understand	, being duly sworn, did depose and say this day ecute this Assignment; that he has read and signed the stands the contents thereof.
My Commission expires: 04 14 09	Notary Public Deborah I. Higginbotham NOTARY PUBLIC District of Columbia My Commission Expires April 14, 2009

IMMUNO-GOLD LATERAL FLOW ASSAY U.S. PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US06/00338

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE,

Leslie Kirkegaard, having an address at 11297 Windsor Court, Ijamsville, Maryland 21754,

AND,

Glen Ford, having an address at 9017 Nesbit Court, Montgomery Village, Maryland 20886,

(herinafter "Assignors"),

have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United

States of America entitled IMMUNO-GOLD LATERAL FLOW ASSAY (hereinafter "Assay")

for which U.S. PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US06/00338 was filed on January 9, 2006

(hereinafter "the '338 Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS Auric Enterprises, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the

laws of Wyoming, having an address at 155 East Pearl Street, Suite 200, Jackson, Wyoming

83001 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and

to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign

countries which may be obtained therefore;

WHEREAS, Assignors desire to assign their entire right, title, and interest throughout the

world in and to the said IMMUNO-GOLD LATERAL FLOW ASSAY and the '338 Patent

Application;

PATENT

U.S. PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US06/00338

AND WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest

throughout the world in and to the said IMMUNO-GOLD LATERAL FLOW ASSAY and the

'338 Patent Application in accordance with the terms and conditions of this instrument;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Assignee's agreement to enter into an Exclusive

Licensing Agreement with Assignor for the Patent Rights, Technology Rights and Trademark

Rights, as those terms are defined in the Exclusive Licensing Agreement, and for other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors

do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors

and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to said Application, including the right to

claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the

Application, including any national stage filings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions,

reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United

States and foreign countries which may be issued from said Application;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignors hereby agree with the said Assignee that

Assignors will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents,

and that Assignors will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but

at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do

such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's

enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and

obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or

extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention,

- 2 -

U.S. PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US06/00338

and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or

patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or

patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that

the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal

representatives of Assignors and Assignee;

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY GRANTS the firm of DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application

number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of

the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

AND Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any

Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its

legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest

in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment.

- 3 -

PATENT 18749 FRAME: 02

IMMUNO-GOLD LATERAL FLOW ASSAY U.S. PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US06/00338

Ву:	Leslie Kirkegaard
State of Maryland D.C.) ss: County of District of Columbia Deborah Higgin bothom, being of January, 2007 that he is authorized to execute foregoing Assignment and knows and understands	ng duly sworn, did depose and say this \(\frac{11^{2}}{2} \) day this Assignment; that he has read and signed the the contents thereof.
My Commission expires: 04 14 09 By:	Deborah I. Higginbotham Notary Public District of Columbia My Commission Expires April 14, 2009 Glen Ford
State of Maryland D.C.) ss: County of District of Columbia Deborah Hagin botham, being of January, 2007 that he is authorized to execute foregoing Assignment and knows and understands	ng duly sworn, did depose and say thisday this Assignment; that he has read and signed the sthe contents thereof.
My Commission expires: 04 14 09 DC 28838-1 111852v2	Notary Public Deborah I. Higginbotham Notary Public District of Columbia My Commission Expires April 14, 2009

PATENT REEL: 018749 FRAME: 0201

RECORDED: 01/11/2007